

**HB 2264 - H AMD 1254**

By Representative Stokesbary

1        On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, strike "~~((forty))~~ eighty  
2 hours" and insert "forty hours, or such higher accrual amount up to  
3 but not to exceed two hundred eighty hours as is established through  
4 collective bargaining"

5  
6        On page 2, line 23, after "two hundred" strike "~~((forty))~~ eighty  
7 hours" and insert "forty hours, or such higher collectively bargained  
8 amount,"

9  
10       On page 2, line 30, after "hundred" strike "~~((forty))~~ eighty  
11 hours" and insert "forty hours, or such higher collectively bargained  
12 amount,"

13  
14       On page 2, beginning on line 31, after "hundred" strike "~~((forty))~~  
15 eighty hours" and insert "forty hours, or such higher collectively  
16 bargained amount,"

17  
18       On page 2, beginning on line 38, after "hundred" strike "~~((forty))~~  
19 eighty hours" and insert "forty hours, or such higher collectively  
20 bargained amount,"

21  
22

**EFFECT:** Removes the increase in annual leave accruals from 240 to 280 hours, and states that higher accrual amounts, up to 280 hours, may be established through collective bargaining.

--- END ---